PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Plot NO. 3, BLOCK – B, SECTOR 18-A, MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH (UT) Ph. 172-2645164-66, Fax 0172-2664758

PUBLIC NOTICE

Inviting Suggestions and Objections of the Public Stakeholders on Amendments in the "Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for Determination of Generation, Transmission, Wheeling and Retail Supply Tariff) Regulations, 2022" (PSERC MYT Regulations, 2022).

The Commission proposes to amend the Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for Determination of Generation, Transmission, Wheeling and Retail Supply Tariff) Regulations, 2022" (PSERC MYT Regulations, 2022). Draft Notification and Explanatory Memorandum are available on the website of the Commission i.e. www.pserc.gov.in. Comments/suggestions/objections from all stakeholders are invited on the draft amendment in MYT Regulations, 2022 under section 181 sub-section (3) of the Electricity Act, 2003 read with Rule 3 of the Electricity (Procedure for Previous Publication) Rules, 2005. The Comments/suggestions/objections must reach the undersigned on or before 26th July, 2024 in person or by post or through email at secretarypsercchd@gmail.com. The Commission will hold a public hearing in this connection on 07.08.2024 at 12.00 Noon in the office of the Commission. Persons/organizations interested in presenting their views in the matter before the Commission are invited to participate. If any member of the public wants to attend the hearing virtually then he may send his full name, contact number and valid email ID to secretarypsercchd@gmail.com and the link for the same will be provided by the Commission.

Secretary

Click here for Draft MYT Regulations

Click here for Explanatory Memorandum